

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6921-6922/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WAGAD SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2019 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6921-6922 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT-I APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. WAGAD SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant and gone through the records of the case, we are of the considered opinion that the appeals, being devoid of any merit, are liable to be dismissed and, are dismissed accordingly.

.....CJI.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[SANJIV KHANNA]

.....J.
[SURYA KANT]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 21, 2019.